The Governing Body

Newburgh Primary School

Kipling Avenue

Warwick

CV34 6LD



Instrument of Government

Newburgh Primary School, Warwick Instrument of Government September 2016 Updated September 2020

Instrument of Government

- 1. The name of the school is Newburgh Primary School.
- 2. The school is a Community school.
- 3. The name of the governing body is "The governing body of Newburgh Primary School".
- 4. The governing body shall consist of:
 - a. Three parent governors;
 - b. One staff governor;
 - c. One associate governor (non-voting);
 - d. One headteacher;
 - e. Five co-opted governors.
- 5. Total number of voting governors: 10.
- 6. The term of office of all categories of governor except the headteacher is four years.
- 7. This instrument of government comes into effect on September 12th 2024.
- 8. This instrument was approved by the Governing Body on September 12th 2024.
- 9. A copy of the instrument must be supplied to every member of the governor body (and the headteacher if not a governor).

Newburgh Primary School, Warwick Instrument of Government September 2016 Updated September 2020